Notices

Federal Register

Vol. 63, No. 145

Wednesday, July 29, 1998

This section of the FEDERAL REGISTER contains documents other than rules or proposed rules that are applicable to the public. Notices of hearings and investigations, committee meetings, agency decisions and rulings, delegations of authority, filing of petitions and applications and agency statements of organization and functions are examples of documents appearing in this section.

NATIONAL ARCHIVES AND RECORDS ADMINISTRATION

Electronic Records Work Group draft report; Appendix C

Correction

In notice document 98–19466, beginning on page 39187, in the issue of Tuesday, July 21, 1998, make the following correction:

- 1. On page 39191, in the third column, in the thirteenth line, "N1–XX–XX–X' should be added following "in".
- 2. On page 39192, in the second column, under **Submitting a PLan Package for Scheduling Electronic Source Records**, in the ninth line, "120" should read "180".

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

NATIONAL ARCHIVES AND RECORDS ADMINISTRATION

Electronic Records Work Group Draft Report; Introductory Information

Correction

In notice document 98–19465, beginning on page 39186, in the issue of Tuesday, July 21, 1998, make the following correction.

On page 39187, in first column, in the ninth line from the bottom, "Federal agency review and this" should be added following "June".

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Coast Guard

33 CFR Part 165

[CGD 13-98-023]

RIN 2115-AE84

Regulated Navigation Area; Strait of Juan de Fuca and Adjacent Coastal Waters of Washington; Makah Whale Hunting

Correction

In proposed rule document 98–19423, beginning on page 39256, in the issue of

Wednesday, July 22, 1998, make the following corrections:

1. On page 39256, in the second column, under the heading **SUMMARY**, in the tenth line, "of" should read "to".

§ 165.1310 [Corrected]

- 2. On page 39257, in the third column, under § 165.1310, in paragraph (a), in the second line, "48°10–0'N," should read "48°10.0'N,".
- 3. On page 39257, in the third column, under §165.1310, in paragraph (a), in the eighth line, "124°29.0'W" should read "124°29.5'W".
- 4. On page 39258, in the first column, in paragraph (d), in the fifth line delete the word "is".
- 5. On page 39258, in the first column, in paragraph (d), in the eighth line, "Mekah" should read "Makah".
- 6. On page 39258, in the first column, in paragraph (e), in the first line, "Mekah" should read "Makah".

 BILLING CODE 1505-01-D